RESOLUTION 5B.1A

Member	introduced the following resolution	n and moved its adoption:
	G TO THE TERMINATION AND NONRE aristensen A PROBATIONARY TEACHER	
Statutes 122A.40, Subdivision	y the School Board of Independent School Distr of 5, that the teaching contract of <u>Traci Christ</u> 77, will hereby end at the close of the current 20	ensen, a probationary teacher in
	SOLVED that written notice be sent to said as provided by law, and that said notice shall be	
Dear Ms. Christensen,		
March 28, 2016, a resolution w	t a regular meeting of the School Board of Indep was adopted by a majority roll call vote to end you renew your contract for the 2016-17 school yea bd. 5.	ar contract effective at the end of the
	at the School Board give its reasons for the nond be received within ten days after receipt of thi	
Yours very truly,		
SCHOOL BOARD OF INDER	PENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 877	
Clerk of the School Board		
This motion for adoption	on of the foregoing resolution was duly seconde	ed by Member and
upon vote being taken thereon	, the following voted in favor thereof;	
, and the f	following voted against the same;	whereupon said resolution
was declared duly passed and	adopted.	
psrd.res		

RESOLUTION 5B.1B

Member	introduced the following resolution and moved its adoption:	
	G TO THE TERMINATION AND NONRENEWAL OF THE <u>esz</u> A PROBATIONARY TEACHER:	E TEACHING
Statutes 122A.40, Subdivision	y the School Board of Independent School District 877, that pursual 5, that the teaching contract of Ron Stoesz, a probationary teacher by end at the close of the current 2015-16 school year.	
	ESOLVED that written notice be sent to said teacher regarding to as provided by law, and that said notice shall be in substantially the	
Dear Mr. Stoesz,		
March 28, 2016, a resolution w	t a regular meeting of the School Board of Independent School Distrated as adopted by a majority roll call vote to end your contract effective renew your contract for the 2016-17 school year. Said action of the bd. 5.	at the end of the
	at the School Board give its reasons for the nonrenewal of your tead be received within ten days after receipt of this notice.	ching contract.
Yours very truly,		
SCHOOL BOARD OF INDEF	PENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 877	
Clerk of the School Board		
This motion for adoption	on of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member	and
upon vote being taken thereon	, the following voted in favor thereof;	
, and the f	following voted against the same; whereupon	said resolution
was declared duly passed and a	adopted.	
psrd.res		